

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 3/2021
CM No. 119/2021

Ravinder Kumar Bhan

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. V. B. Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. Raghu Mehta, Advocate

v/s

Naveen Kumar Choudhary, Secretary
Agriculture Production Deptt. and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file compliance report. This shall be, however, subject to learned counsel for the petitioner providing a copy of contempt petition to learned counsel for the respondents, during the course of this week.

List on 19.04.2021.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
15.03.2021
Shivalee