

Sr. No.108
Before Notice

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

**CCP(S) No.3/2021
CM(119/2021)**

RAVINDER KUMAR BHAN

...PETITIONER(S)

Through: Mr. Raghu Mehta, Advocate.

Vs.

**NAVEEN KUMAR CHOUDHARY, SECRETARY
AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION DEPTT AND ANOTHER**

....RESPONDENT(S)

Through: Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

**(ORDER)
27.05.2021**

Learned seeks and is granted four weeks time to file statement of facts. This is, however, subject to Mr. Raghu Mehta providing copy of the contempt petition to Mr. Vishal Bharti during the course of the week through any available mode.

List again on **22.07.2021**.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

**Jammu;
27.05.2021
"Bhat Altaf, PS"**