

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 3/2021

Ravinder Kumar Bhan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nigam Mehta, Advocate

Vs

Naveen Kumar Choudhary Secretary
Agriculture Production Department and
another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Divya Ojesvi, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Compliance report be filed by the respondents positively.

List on 25.05.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
26.04.2022
Neha