

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CCP(S) No. 03/2021 in
SWP No. 1966/2011

Ravinder Kumar Bhan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nigham Mehta, Advocate.

Vs

Naveen Kumar Choudhary, Secretary
Agriculture Production Deptt. & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

11.03.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of two weeks to report regarding implementation of the order, in respect of which this contempt petition has been filed, in letter and spirit.

List again on **01.04.2024**.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
11.03.2024
Ram Krishan

