

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CCP(S) No. 3/2021 in
SWP No. 1966/2011

Ravinder Kumar Bhan.Petitioner(s)/appellants

Through :- Mr. Nigam Mehta, Advocate.
v/s

Naveen Kumar Choudhary and anr.Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
13.09.2024

CM NO. 217/2024

For the reasons stated in the instant application coupled with submissions made at bar today, the instant application is allowed.

The persons named in the application are permitted to be arrayed as respondents in the contempt petition.

Registry to carry out the necessary correction in the cause title of the case.

Disposed of.

List CCP(S) No. 3/2021 for consideration on 11th October 2024.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

JAMMU
13.09.2024
SUNITA/PS