

Sr. No. 34

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 03/2021

Ravinder Kumar Bhan

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Raghu Mehta, Advocate

V/s

Naveen Kumar Choudhary & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

11.10.2024

Despite opportunities granted to the respondents, they have failed to file compliance report indicating the implementation of the order in its letter and spirit. The non-compliance of the order is willful.

Let notice be issued to the respondents to show cause as to why the proceedings be not initiated against them for willful defiance /contempt of Court.

List on 27.11.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
11.10.2024