

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CCP(S) No. 3/2021 in
SWP No. 1966/2011

Ravinder Kumar Bhan Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nigham Mehta, Advocate

Vs

Naveen Kumar Choudhary & Anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(27.11.2024)

1. Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, learned GA states that SLP which was preferred by the respondents stands dismissed by the Supreme Court. He seeks and is granted a week's time as last and final opportunity for filing compliance report.
2. On 11.10.2024, Registry was directed to issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why the proceedings be not initiated against them for wilful defiance/contempt of Court. Needful has not been done.
3. Registry to do the needful in terms of order dated 11.10.2024.
4. List on **17.12.2024**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
27.11.2024
MeenaKshii