

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case No:- CM No. 2495/2025

In

CCP(S) No. 3/2021

Ravinder Kumar Bhan

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. NighamMetha, Advocate

**Vs**

Naveen Kumar Choudhary and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: .

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

07.05.2025

**CM No. 2495/2025**

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks. Requisite for the same be taken within one week.
2. List again on 06.06.2025.

**Jammu**  
07.05.2025  
Javid Iqbal

HIGH  
OF JAMMU &  
COURT  
KASHMIR AND  
LADAKH



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**