

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 2495/2025 in
CCP (S) No. 3/2021**

Ravinder Kumar Bhan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nigam Mehta, Advocate

vs

Naveen Kumar Choudhary & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(06.06.2025)**

There is no report with regard to service of respondents. Registry is directed to report in this regard.

List on **15.07.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
06.06.2025
Amit