

Serial No. 26

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 2495/2025 in
CCP(S) No. 3/2021

Ravinder Kumar Bhan

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nigam Mehta, Advocate.

vs

Naveen Kumar Choudhary & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(15.07.2025)

Fresh notice be issued to the respondents.

List on 08.09.2025.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
15.07.2025
Neha-1

