

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 03/2021

Ravinder Kumar Bhan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Naveen Kumar Choudhary and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

14.11.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Await appearance.
3. At request of the learned counsel for the respondents who states that the judgment and order complained of has been implemented.
4. List on **21.11.2025**.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Jammu

14.11.2025

Rahul Sharma