

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 3/2021

Ravinder Kumar BhanAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Kumar Bhan, petitioner present
in person.

Vs

Naveen Kumar Choudhary and another Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.11.2025

1. Steps have not been taken by the petitioner. Let the needful be done within a period of two weeks.
2. Await appearance.
3. List on 12.12.2025.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
21.11.2025
Rahul Sharma