

Sr. No. 110

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case No.:-CM No. 2495/2025 in
CCP(S) No. 03/2021 in
SWP No. 1966/2011**

Ravinder Kumar Bhan

.... **Petitioner(s)**

Through:- Mr. Nigham Mehta, Advocate.
V/s

Naveen Kumar Choudhary, Secretary Agriculture
Production Department and Anr.

.....**Respondent(s)**

Through:- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.12.2025

CM No. 2495/2025

1. Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, learned Government seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file objections.
2. List again on **10.02.2026**.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
12.12.2025
Ram Krishan