

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CCP(S) No.03/2021

Ravinder Kumar Bhan

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nigham Mehta, Advocate

Vs

**Naveen Kumar Choudhary
Secretary Agriculture Production
Dept & Anr.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(10.02.2026)**

CM No.2495/2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file reply to the application. Last and final opportunity is granted for the purpose. Needful be done by next date of hearing.
2. List on **02.03.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
10.02.2026
Sneha**