

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 3/2021 in
SWP No. 1966/2011

Ravinder Kumar Bhan

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nigam Mehta, Advocate.

Vs

Naveen Kumar Choudhary,
Secretary Agriculture Production
Deptt. & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
02.03.2026

- 01.** This is an application seeking revival of the contempt proceedings that were closed in terms of order dated 17.12.2024.
- 02.** A perusal of the said order would reveal that the petitioner was given liberty to revive the contempt petition in case financial benefits are not paid to him within the period stipulated in the said order.
- 03.** Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that entire financial benefits have not been paid to the petitioner as yet. There are averments to this effect in the application as well.
- 04.** No reply has been filed by the respondents, as such, assertions made by the petitioner have remained unrebutted.
- 05.** In this view of the matter, the application is allowed and the contempt petition bearing CCP(S) No. 3/2021 is restored to its

original number.

06. List the main petition on **01.04.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
02.03.2026
Shivalee

